TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM778936

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Pointfuse Ltd.		10/31/2022	Company: UNITED KINGDOM

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Spacemaker AS	
Street Address:	1 Market Street, Suite 400	
Internal Address:	The Landmark @ One Market	
City:	San Francisco	
State/Country:	ountry: CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94105	
Entity Type:	Corporation: NORWAY	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	6563535	SPACE CREATOR

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2028083570

Email: docketing@kelly-ip.com

Correspondent Name: David M. Kelly

Address Line 1: 1300 19th Street, NW, Suite 420

Address Line 2: Kelly IP, LLP

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	114.81840110
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David M. Kelly
SIGNATURE:	/David M. Kelly/
DATE SIGNED:	01/06/2023

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment - Spacemaker Signed (1649324xD1162)#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007940 FRAME: 0805

900742687

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Pointfuse Ltd., a United Kingdom company with an address at First Floor West, Queen Anne House, 25-27 Broadway, Maidenhead, SL6 1NB, Berkshire, United Kingdom ("Assignor"), is the owner of the SPACE CREATOR mark and of the trademark application and registrations for the mark SPACE CREATOR shown below (collectively, the "Trademark Filings").

Country	Trademark	Status	App/Reg No/Date
Canada	SPACE CREATOR	Pending	App 2012052
EU	SPACE CREATOR	Registered	Reg 18195411
United Kingdom	SPACE CREATOR	Registered	Reg UK00918195411
United Kingdom	SPACE CREATOR	Registered	Reg 3466196
United States	SPACE CREATOR	Registered	Reg 6563535

Spacemaker AS, a Norwegian company with an address at The Landmark @ One Market, 1 Market Street, Suite 400, San Francisco, CA 94105, United States ("Assignee"), wishes to acquire all of Pointfuse's rights to the SPACE CREATOR mark and the Trademark Filings.

In consideration of the foregoing and for other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all its rights, title, and interest in and to the SPACE CREATOR mark throughout the world and the Trademark Filings, together with the goodwill associated with the Trademark.

Spacemaker AS DocuSigned by:	Pointfase Ltd.
By:	By: Stalman
Name: Mike Pak	Name: S. K SAMON
Title: Secretary	Title: <u>CO</u>
11/3/2022 Date:	Date: 31/10/22

TRADEMARK REEL: 007940 FRAME: 0806

RECORDED: 01/06/2023